BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL **F I L E I**STATE OF WYOMING

DEC 0 5 2007

IN THE MATTER OF: BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOPERATIVE DRY FORK STATION, AIR PERMIT CT – 4631)	Terri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Council DOCKET NO. 07-2801
--	---	--

ORDER

The Environmental Quality Council has received the Protest and Petition for Hearing in the above captioned matter on November 1, 2007.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the Department of Environmental Quality and Basin Electric shall file a response to the objection with the EQC and the parties on or before 4:00 p.m., December 21, 2007.

DATED this _____ day of December, 2007.

F. David Searle, Presiding Officer Environmental Quality Council

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Alyx Reed, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 5th day of December, 2007, I served a copy of the foregoing letter by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

James S. Angell Earthjustice 1400 Glenarm Place, #300 Denver, CO 80202

Andrea Zaccardi Earthjustice 1400 Glenarm Place, #300 Denver, CO 80202

Robin Cooley Earthjustice 1400 Glenarm Place, #300 Denver, CO 80202

Patrick R. Day, P.C. Mark Ruppert Holland & Hart 2515 Warren Ave., Ste. 450 Cheyenne, WY 82001

also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

Nancy Vehr Office of Attorney General 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002

Jay A. Jerde Deputy Attorney General 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Kristen Dolan Assistant Attorney General 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

John Corra Director Department of Environmental Quality 122 W. 25th St., Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

David Finley **AQD** Administrator Department of Environmental Quality

1 Velled Alyx Reed

Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th Street,

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: (307) 777-7170 Fax: (307) 777-6134